

## **Declaration of Consent**

Declaration of consent for release of testimonial report by TH Rosenheim

## Publication of Testimonial Report

I want my testimonial report to be published on the International Blog of Rosenheim Technical University of Applied Sciences (TH Rosenheim) at <a href="https://international.th-rosenheim.de">https://international.th-rosenheim.de</a> ...

with my personal data as follows:				
First name, Family name:		,		
E-mail:				
only anonymously.				
not at all – neither by name r	nor anonymously.			

If you agree to publication - with providing your personal contact details or anonymously - above, you agree that TH Rosenheim may use your testimonial report including photos for the following purposes:

- advertising of study-related experience abroad, in particular through publication of the report on <a href="https://international.th-rosenheim.de/">https://international.th-rosenheim.de/</a>, as well as on social media accounts of TH Rosenheim (e.g. Instagram, Facebook, LinkedIn) and generally on the website of TH Rosenheim <a href="https://th-rosenheim.de">https://th-rosenheim.de</a>
- public events, e.g. trade fairs, public appearances and information events
- online, offline and print use of photos and quotes, e.g. for public displays, posters, presentations, flyers, brochures, reports, newsletters and articles
- permission to use in unchanged or modified form, also processed by third parties

This use or storage is not limited in time. You waive the rights to any identification and compensation.

## **Data Protection**

You have been advised that:

- your data will be collected, processed, used and transferred in compliance with the Bavarian Data Protection Act (BayDSG) and the General Data Protection Regulation.
- the collection, processing and use of your data is on a voluntary basis.
- you can revoke your consent at any time by e-mail to international@th-rosenheim.de.
- your data collected and used here will be deleted immediately in the event of a revocation.
- a revocation has these effects: deletion of your testimonial report from the International Blog, and if
  used from social media accounts of TH Rosenheim. If your data is not under our direct control (e.g.
  Google), we will seek to delete it there.

With my signature I guarantee that the image rights for the photos provided in the testimonial report are mine. I have understood this declaration and agree to the regulations for publication and data protection.

Name (readable	in block letters)		
Date	Place	Signature	